
Official Timekeeper:

 CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying 

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

TEAMDRIVERNO SESSIONGAPTIMENATPOS

1:11.418 Qualifying Group 31 DS TECHEETAH13 PRTAntonio Félix DA COSTA

1:11.774 0.356 0.356 Qualifying Group 42 Nissan e.dams23 CHESébastien BUEMI

1:11.835 0.417 0.061 Qualifying Group 23 Mahindra Racing64 BELJérôme D'AMBROSIO

1:11.858 0.440 0.023 Qualifying Group 24 BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT27 GBRAlexander SIMS

1:11.939 0.521 0.081 Qualifying Group 35 Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team11 BRALucas DI GRASSI

1:11.972 0.554 0.033 Qualifying Group 26 Panasonic Jaguar Racing20 NZLMitch EVANS

1:12.007 0.589 0.035 Qualifying Group 17 Envision Virgin Racing2 GBRSam BIRD

1:12.008 0.590 0.001 Qualifying Group 28 ROKiT Venturi Racing48 CHEEdoardo MORTARA

1:12.051 0.633 0.043 Qualifying Group 39 BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT28 DEUMaximilian GÜNTHER

1:12.153 0.735 0.102 Qualifying Group 110 TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team36 DEUAndré LOTTERER

1:12.327 0.909 0.174 Qualifying Group 411 DS TECHEETAH25 FRAJean-Éric VERGNE

1:12.422 1.004 0.095 Qualifying Group 112 Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team5 BELStoffel VANDOORNE

1:12.454 1.036 0.032 Qualifying Group 113 Envision Virgin Racing4 NLDRobin FRIJNS

1:12.635 1.217 0.181 Qualifying Group 214 Mahindra Racing94 DEUPascal WEHRLEIN

1:12.642 1.224 0.007 Qualifying Group 415 Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team66 DEUDaniel ABT

1:12.656 1.238 0.014 Qualifying Group 216 ROKiT Venturi Racing19 BRAFelipe MASSA

1:12.660 1.242 0.004 Qualifying Group 117 Nissan e.dams22 GBROliver ROWLAND

1:12.671 1.253 0.011 Qualifying Group 318 NIO 333 FE Team3 GBROliver TURVEY

1:12.732 1.314 0.061 Qualifying Group 319 TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team18 CHENeel JANI

1:13.182 1.764 0.450 Qualifying Group 420 GEOX DRAGON6 NZLBrendon HARTLEY

1:13.205 1.787 0.023 Qualifying Group 421 NIO 333 FE Team33 CHN MA Qing Hua

1:13.430 2.012 0.225 Qualifying Group 322 Panasonic Jaguar Racing51 GBRJames CALADO

1:13.703 2.285 0.273 Qualifying Group 423 GEOX DRAGON7 CHENico MÜLLER

1:14.082 2.664 0.379 Qualifying Group 124 Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team17 NLDNyck DE VRIES

Series Partners:

Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi 

Clerk of the Course:

Cristóbal Lopera 

Timekeeper:
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Official Timekeeper:

 FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying - Superpole 

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

GROUPS SUPER POLEPOS TEAMNAT TIME GAPNO DRIVER

1:11.4761 27 Alexander SIMS GBR BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 1:11.4761:11.858

1:11.696 0.220 0.2202 23 Sébastien BUEMI CHE Nissan e.dams 1:11.6961:11.774

1:11.784 0.308 0.0883 11 Lucas DI GRASSI BRA Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 1:11.7841:11.939

1:12.093 0.617 0.3094 64 Jérôme D'AMBROSIO BEL Mahindra Racing 1:12.0931:11.835

1:14.134 2.658 2.0415 13 Antonio Félix DA COSTA PRT DS TECHEETAH 1:14.1341:11.418

6 20 Mitch EVANS NZL Panasonic Jaguar Racing 1:11.972

1:12.0077 2 Sam BIRD GBR Envision Virgin Racing 1:12.007

1:12.008 0.001 0.0018 48 Edoardo MORTARA CHE ROKiT Venturi Racing 1:12.008

1:12.051 0.044 0.0439 28 Maximilian GÜNTHER DEU BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 1:12.051

1:12.153 0.146 0.10210 36 André LOTTERER DEU TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 1:12.153

1:12.327 0.320 0.17411 25 Jean-Éric VERGNE FRA DS TECHEETAH 1:12.327

1:12.422 0.415 0.09512 5 Stoffel VANDOORNE BEL Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 1:12.422

1:12.454 0.447 0.03213 4 Robin FRIJNS NLD Envision Virgin Racing 1:12.454

1:12.635 0.628 0.18114 94 Pascal WEHRLEIN DEU Mahindra Racing 1:12.635

1:12.642 0.635 0.00715 66 Daniel ABT DEU Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 1:12.642

1:12.656 0.649 0.01416 19 Felipe MASSA BRA ROKiT Venturi Racing 1:12.656

1:12.660 0.653 0.00417 22 Oliver ROWLAND GBR Nissan e.dams 1:12.660

1:12.671 0.664 0.01118 3 Oliver TURVEY GBR NIO 333 FE Team 1:12.671

1:12.732 0.725 0.06119 18 Neel JANI CHE TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 1:12.732

1:13.182 1.175 0.45020 6 Brendon HARTLEY NZL GEOX DRAGON 1:13.182

1:13.205 1.198 0.02321 33  MA Qing Hua CHN NIO 333 FE Team 1:13.205

1:13.430 1.423 0.22522 51 James CALADO GBR Panasonic Jaguar Racing 1:13.430

1:13.703 1.696 0.27323 7 Nico MÜLLER CHE GEOX DRAGON 1:13.703

1:14.082 2.075 0.37924 17 Nyck DE VRIES NLD Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 1:14.082

Car 20 - Cancellation of the Super Pole Times - Stewards Decision No.26

Series Partners:

Cristóbal Lopera 

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Michael Schwägerl                                          Achim Loth                                          Hasan Abdali 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Super Pole

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:11.476 125.6- -Alexander SIMS BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 221 27 BMW iFE.20GBR

1:11.696 125.2+0.220 +0.220Sébastien BUEMI Nissan e.dams 222 23 Nissan IM02CHE

1:11.784 125.1+0.308 +0.088Lucas DI GRASSI Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 323 11 Audi e-tron FE06BRA

1:11.929 124.8+0.453 +0.145Mitch EVANS Panasonic Jaguar Racing 224 20 Jaguar I-Type IVNZL

1:12.093 124.5+0.617 +0.164Jérôme D'AMBROSIO Mahindra Racing 325 64 Mahindra M6ElectroBEL

1:14.134 121.1+2.658 +2.041Antonio Félix DA COSTA DS TECHEETAH 226 13 DS E-TENSE FE20PRT

FASTEST LAP

27 Alexander SIMS GBR BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT BMW iFE.20 1:11.476 on Lap 2 125.6 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course:

Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 4

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:11.774 125.1- -Sébastien BUEMI Nissan e.dams 331 23 Nissan IM02CHE

1:12.327 124.1+0.553 +0.553Jean-Éric VERGNE DS TECHEETAH 332 25 DS E-TENSE FE20FRA

1:12.642 123.6+0.868 +0.315Daniel ABT Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 333 66 Audi e-tron FE06DEU

1:13.182 122.7+1.408 +0.540Brendon HARTLEY GEOX DRAGON 334 6 Penske EV-4NZL

1:13.205 122.6+1.431 +0.023 MA Qing Hua NIO 333 FE Team 335 33 NIO FE-005CHN

1:13.703 121.8+1.929 +0.498Nico MÜLLER GEOX DRAGON 336 7 Penske EV-4CHE

FASTEST LAP

23 Sébastien BUEMI CHE Nissan e.dams Nissan IM02 1:11.774 on Lap 3 125.1 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course:

Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 3

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:11.418 125.7- -Antonio Félix DA COSTA DS TECHEETAH 331 13 DS E-TENSE FE20PRT

1:11.939 124.8+0.521 +0.521Lucas DI GRASSI Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 332 11 Audi e-tron FE06BRA

1:12.051 124.6+0.633 +0.112Maximilian GÜNTHER BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 333 28 BMW iFE.20DEU

1:12.671 123.5+1.253 +0.620Oliver TURVEY NIO 333 FE Team 334 3 NIO FE-005GBR

1:12.732 123.4+1.314 +0.061Neel JANI TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 335 18 Porsche 99X ElectricCHE

1:13.430 122.3+2.012 +0.698James CALADO Panasonic Jaguar Racing 336 51 Jaguar I-Type IVGBR

FASTEST LAP

13 Antonio Félix DA COSTA PRT DS TECHEETAH DS E-TENSE FE20 1:11.418 on Lap 3 125.7 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course:

Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 2

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:11.835 125.0- -Jérôme D'AMBROSIO Mahindra Racing 331 64 Mahindra M6ElectroBEL

1:11.858 124.9+0.023 +0.023Alexander SIMS BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 332 27 BMW iFE.20GBR

1:11.972 124.7+0.137 +0.114Mitch EVANS Panasonic Jaguar Racing 333 20 Jaguar I-Type IVNZL

1:12.008 124.7+0.173 +0.036Edoardo MORTARA ROKiT Venturi Racing 334 48 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01CHE

1:12.635 123.6+0.800 +0.627Pascal WEHRLEIN Mahindra Racing 335 94 Mahindra M6ElectroDEU

1:12.656 123.6+0.821 +0.021Felipe MASSA ROKiT Venturi Racing 336 19 Mercedes-Benz EQ silver Arrow 01BRA

FASTEST LAP

64 Jérôme D'AMBROSIO BEL Mahindra Racing Mahindra M6Electro 1:11.835 on Lap 3 125.0 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course:

Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 1

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:12.007 124.7- -Sam BIRD Envision Virgin Racing 331 2 Audi e-tron FE06GBR

1:12.153 124.4+0.146 +0.146André LOTTERER TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 332 36 Porsche 99X ElectricDEU

1:12.422 124.0+0.415 +0.269Stoffel VANDOORNE Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 333 5 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01BEL

1:12.454 123.9+0.447 +0.032Robin FRIJNS Envision Virgin Racing 334 4 Audi e-tron FE06NLD

1:12.660 123.6+0.653 +0.206Oliver ROWLAND Nissan e.dams 335 22 Nissan IM02GBR

1:14.082 121.2+2.075 +1.422Nyck DE VRIES Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 336 17 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01NLD

FASTEST LAP

2 Sam BIRD GBR Envision Virgin Racing Audi e-tron FE06 1:12.007 on Lap 3 124.7 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course:

Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 2 - Diriyah ePrix - Free Practice 3

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 23/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:11.084 126.3- -Antonio Félix DA COSTA DS TECHEETAH 25231 13 DS E-TENSE FE20PRT

1:11.106 126.3+0.022 +0.022Sam BIRD Envision Virgin Racing 23232 2 Audi e-tron FE06GBR

1:11.177 126.1+0.093 +0.071Alexander SIMS BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 26253 27 BMW iFE.20GBR

1:11.493 125.6+0.409 +0.316Oliver ROWLAND Nissan e.dams 28214 22 Nissan IM02GBR

1:11.523 125.5+0.439 +0.030Pascal WEHRLEIN Mahindra Racing 25225 94 Mahindra M6ElectroDEU

1:11.608 125.4+0.524 +0.085Robin FRIJNS Envision Virgin Racing 23236 4 Audi e-tron FE06NLD

1:11.643 125.3+0.559 +0.035Daniel ABT Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 24217 66 Audi e-tron FE06DEU

1:11.696 125.2+0.612 +0.053Lucas DI GRASSI Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 23228 11 Audi e-tron FE06BRA

1:11.885 124.9+0.801 +0.189Maximilian GÜNTHER BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 31279 28 BMW iFE.20DEU

1:11.925 124.8+0.841 +0.040Mitch EVANS Panasonic Jaguar Racing 262110 20 Jaguar I-Type IVNZL

1:11.968 124.8+0.884 +0.043Jérôme D'AMBROSIO Mahindra Racing 252111 64 Mahindra M6ElectroBEL

1:12.171 124.4+1.087 +0.203Sébastien BUEMI Nissan e.dams 272212 23 Nissan IM02CHE

1:12.197 124.4+1.113 +0.026Edoardo MORTARA ROKiT Venturi Racing 272213 48 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01CHE

1:12.223 124.3+1.139 +0.026Felipe MASSA ROKiT Venturi Racing 222114 19 Mercedes-Benz EQ silver Arrow 01BRA

1:12.239 124.3+1.155 +0.016André LOTTERER TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 272515 36 Porsche 99X ElectricDEU

1:12.319 124.1+1.235 +0.080Stoffel VANDOORNE Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 251716 5 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01BEL

1:12.370 124.1+1.286 +0.051Nico MÜLLER GEOX DRAGON 252317 7 Penske EV-4CHE

1:12.717 123.5+1.633 +0.347Brendon HARTLEY GEOX DRAGON 272518 6 Penske EV-4NZL

1:12.740 123.4+1.656 +0.023Nyck DE VRIES Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 251819 17 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01NLD

1:12.755 123.4+1.671 +0.015 MA Qing Hua NIO 333 FE Team 282420 33 NIO FE-005CHN

1:12.755 123.4+1.671 +0.000Oliver TURVEY NIO 333 FE Team 242221 3 NIO FE-005GBR

1:13.087 122.8+2.003 +0.332Neel JANI TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 272522 18 Porsche 99X ElectricCHE

1:14.004 121.3+2.920 +0.917James CALADO Panasonic Jaguar Racing 201823 51 Jaguar I-Type IVGBR

1:17.144 116.4+6.060 +3.140Jean-Éric VERGNE DS TECHEETAH 6424 25 DS E-TENSE FE20FRA

13 Antonio Félix DA COSTA PRT 126.3 KphDS TECHEETAH DS E-TENSE FE20 1:11.084 on Lap 23

FASTEST LAP

Series Partners:

Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi 

Clerk of the Course: Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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PROVISIONAL  CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Race (45' +1 lap)
ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

DRIVER VEHICLETEAM LAPS LapBestGAP KPHTIMENATNOPTSPOS

Official Timekeeper:

2 S. BIRD Audi e-tron FE06Envision Virgin Racing 34 46:17.371 - 110.7 211:14.1191 GBR(25)

36 A. LOTTERER Porsche 99X ElectricTAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 34 46:18.690 +1.319 110.6 251:14.3442 DEU(18)

5 S. VANDOORNE Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 34 46:19.043 +1.672 110.6 281:14.9023 BEL(15)

22 O. ROWLAND Nissan IM02Nissan e.dams 34 46:19.315 +1.944 110.6 251:14.4034 GBR(12)

4 R. FRIJNS Audi e-tron FE06Envision Virgin Racing 34 46:21.354 +3.983 110.5 261:14.2745 NLD(10)

17 N. DE VRIES Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 34 46:21.931 +4.560 110.5 261:14.3606 NLD(8)

48 E. MORTARA Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01ROKiT Venturi Racing 34 46:22.493 +5.122 110.5 251:14.7177 CHE(6)

27 A. SIMS BMW iFE.20BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 34 46:23.086 +5.715 110.5 251:14.3318 GBR(7)

64 J. D'AMBROSIO Mahindra M6ElectroMahindra Racing 34 46:23.999 +6.628 110.4 211:15.0459 BEL(2)

20 M. EVANS Jaguar I-Type IVPanasonic Jaguar Racing 34 46:24.419 +7.048 110.4 221:13.94710 NZL(2)

94 P. WEHRLEIN Mahindra M6ElectroMahindra Racing 34 46:24.831 +7.460 110.4 161:14.51111 DEU

19 F. MASSA Mercedes-Benz EQ silver Arrow 01ROKiT Venturi Racing 34 46:25.537 +8.166 110.4 241:14.27112 BRA

11 L. DI GRASSI Audi e-tron FE06Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 34 46:25.775 +8.404 110.3 231:14.25313 BRA

13 A. DA COSTA DS E-TENSE FE20DS TECHEETAH 34 46:26.224 +8.853 110.3 271:13.99814 PRT

3 O. TURVEY NIO FE-005NIO 333 FE Team 34 46:27.543 +10.172 110.3 181:15.05315 GBR

51 J. CALADO Jaguar I-Type IVPanasonic Jaguar Racing 34 46:28.943 +11.572 110.2 201:15.62016 GBR

18 N. JANI Porsche 99X ElectricTAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 34 46:32.800 +15.429 110.1 271:15.44717 CHE

28 M. GÜNTHER BMW iFE.20BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 34 46:43.033 +25.662 109.7 241:14.66618 DEU

6 B. HARTLEY Penske EV-4GEOX DRAGON 34 46:59.590 +42.219 109.0 201:15.98419 NZL

33 . MA QING HUA NIO FE-005NIO 333 FE Team 33 46:53.945 1 Lap 106.0 331:16.62020 CHN

NOT CLASSIFIED

66 D. ABT Audi e-tron FE06Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 29 37:36.691 221:13.742DEU

25 J. VERGNE DS E-TENSE FE20DS TECHEETAH 21 27:34.760 161:14.992FRA

23 S. BUEMI Nissan IM02Nissan e.dams 3 6:59.927 11:24.411CHE

NOT STARTED

7 N. MÜLLER Penske EV-4GEOX DRAGONCHE

POLE POSITION

66 D. ABT DEU Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team Audi e-tron FE06 1:13.742 on Lap 22 121.8 Kph

A. SIMS 120.4 Kph27 GBR BMW iFE.20 1:14.563BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT

FASTEST LAP

FASTEST LAP IN TOP 10

20 M. EVANS NZL Panasonic Jaguar Racing Jaguar I-Type IV 1:13.947 on Lap 22 121.4 Kph

Car 33 - Drive Through Penalty converted in 24 seconds penalty

Series Partners:

 

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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Official Timekeeper:

 FINAL CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying - Superpole 

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

GROUPS SUPER POLEPOS TEAMNAT TIME GAPNO DRIVER

1:14.5631 27 Alexander SIMS GBR BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 1:14.5631:15.255

1:14.839 0.276 0.2762 5 Stoffel VANDOORNE BEL Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 1:14.8391:15.151

1:14.929 0.366 0.0903 17 Nyck DE VRIES NLD Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 1:14.9291:15.027

1:15.131 0.568 0.2024 48 Edoardo MORTARA CHE ROKiT Venturi Racing 1:15.1311:15.254

1:15.350 0.787 0.2195 2 Sam BIRD GBR Envision Virgin Racing 1:15.3501:14.946

1:15.539 0.976 0.1896 64 Jérôme D'AMBROSIO BEL Mahindra Racing 1:15.5391:15.273

1:15.5187 36 André LOTTERER DEU TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 1:15.518

1:15.653 0.135 0.1358 22 Oliver ROWLAND GBR Nissan e.dams 1:15.653

1:15.680 0.162 0.0279 28 Maximilian GÜNTHER DEU BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 1:15.680

1:16.018 0.500 0.33810 3 Oliver TURVEY GBR NIO 333 FE Team 1:16.018

1:16.129 0.611 0.11111 25 Jean-Éric VERGNE FRA DS TECHEETAH 1:16.129

1:16.200 0.682 0.07112 4 Robin FRIJNS NLD Envision Virgin Racing 1:16.200

1:16.200 0.682 0.00013 94 Pascal WEHRLEIN DEU Mahindra Racing 1:16.200

1:16.243 0.725 0.04314 23 Sébastien BUEMI CHE Nissan e.dams 1:16.243

1:16.264 0.746 0.02115 66 Daniel ABT DEU Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 1:16.264

1:16.532 1.014 0.26816 20 Mitch EVANS NZL Panasonic Jaguar Racing 1:16.532

1:16.583 1.065 0.05117 19 Felipe MASSA BRA ROKiT Venturi Racing 1:16.583

1:17.074 1.556 0.49118 6 Brendon HARTLEY NZL GEOX DRAGON 1:17.074

1:17.213 1.695 0.13919 11 Lucas DI GRASSI BRA Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 1:17.213

1:17.745 2.227 0.53220 18 Neel JANI CHE TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 1:17.745

1:18.613 3.095 0.86821 13 Antonio Félix DA COSTA PRT DS TECHEETAH 1:18.613

1:21.701 6.183 3.08822 33  MA Qing Hua CHN NIO 333 FE Team 1:21.701

  DISQUALIFIED

1:23.017 7.499 1.3167 Nico MÜLLER CHE GEOX DRAGON 1:23.017

1:23.792 8.274 0.77551 James CALADO GBR Panasonic Jaguar Racing 1:23.792

Cars 7 and 51 - Disqualified from Results - Stewards Documents No. 14 and No. 15

Series Partners:

Cristóbal Lopera 

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Michael Schwägerl                                          Achim Loth                                          Hasan Abdali 
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Official Timekeeper:

 CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying 

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

TEAMDRIVERNO SESSIONGAPTIMENATPOS

1:14.946 Qualifying Group 21 Envision Virgin Racing2 GBRSam BIRD

1:15.027 0.081 0.081 Qualifying Group 42 Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team17 NLDNyck DE VRIES

1:15.151 0.205 0.124 Qualifying Group 33 Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team5 BELStoffel VANDOORNE

1:15.254 0.308 0.103 Qualifying Group 34 ROKiT Venturi Racing48 CHEEdoardo MORTARA

1:15.255 0.309 0.001 Qualifying Group 35 BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT27 GBRAlexander SIMS

1:15.273 0.327 0.018 Qualifying Group 26 Mahindra Racing64 BELJérôme D'AMBROSIO

1:15.518 0.572 0.245 Qualifying Group 27 TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team36 DEUAndré LOTTERER

1:15.653 0.707 0.135 Qualifying Group 28 Nissan e.dams22 GBROliver ROWLAND

1:15.680 0.734 0.027 Qualifying Group 39 BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT28 DEUMaximilian GÜNTHER

1:16.018 1.072 0.338 Qualifying Group 310 NIO 333 FE Team3 GBROliver TURVEY

1:16.129 1.183 0.111 Qualifying Group 111 DS TECHEETAH25 FRAJean-Éric VERGNE

1:16.200 1.254 0.071 Qualifying Group 112 Envision Virgin Racing4 NLDRobin FRIJNS

1:16.200 1.254 0.000 Qualifying Group 213 Mahindra Racing94 DEUPascal WEHRLEIN

1:16.243 1.297 0.043 Qualifying Group 114 Nissan e.dams23 CHESébastien BUEMI

1:16.264 1.318 0.021 Qualifying Group 215 Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team66 DEUDaniel ABT

1:16.532 1.586 0.268 Qualifying Group 116 Panasonic Jaguar Racing20 NZLMitch EVANS

1:16.583 1.637 0.051 Qualifying Group 317 ROKiT Venturi Racing19 BRAFelipe MASSA

1:17.074 2.128 0.491 Qualifying Group 418 GEOX DRAGON6 NZLBrendon HARTLEY

1:17.213 2.267 0.139 Qualifying Group 119 Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team11 BRALucas DI GRASSI

1:17.745 2.799 0.532 Qualifying Group 420 TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team18 CHENeel JANI

1:18.613 3.667 0.868 Qualifying Group 121 DS TECHEETAH13 PRTAntonio Félix DA COSTA

1:21.701 6.755 3.088 Qualifying Group 422 NIO 333 FE Team33 CHN MA Qing Hua

  NOT CLASSIFIED:

1:23.017 8.071 1.316 Qualifying Group 4GEOX DRAGON7 CHENico MÜLLER

1:23.792 8.846 0.775 Qualifying Group 4Panasonic Jaguar Racing51 GBRJames CALADO

Series Partners:

 

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi

Cristóbal Lopera 

Timekeeper:

No part of these results/data may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise without 
prior permission of the copyright holder except for reproduction in local/national/international daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 90 days of the event to which the 
results/data relate and provided that the copyright symbol appears together with the name of the copyright holder.
 
The FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE L’AUTOMOBILE logo, FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE L’AUTOMOBILE, FIA logo, FIA, FIA FORMULA-E CHAMPIONSHIP, FIA FORMULA-E CHAMPIONSHIP logo and related 
marks are protectedtrademarks of the Fédération Internationale de l’Automobile (FIA), Chemin de Blandonnet 2, 1214 Vernier, Switzerland.
 
©2019, Fédération Internationale de l’Automobile (FIA)



 CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 4

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:15.027 119.7- -Nyck DE VRIES Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 431 17 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01NLD

1:17.074 116.5+2.047 +2.047Brendon HARTLEY GEOX DRAGON 332 6 Penske EV-4NZL

1:17.745 115.5+2.718 +0.671Neel JANI TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 333 18 Porsche 99X ElectricCHE

1:21.701 109.9+6.674 +3.956 MA Qing Hua NIO 333 FE Team 334 33 NIO FE-005CHN

MAX. QUAL. TIME: 1:22.529

1:23.017 108.2Nico MÜLLER GEOX DRAGON 227 Penske EV-4CHE

1:23.792 107.2James CALADO Panasonic Jaguar Racing 2251 Jaguar I-Type IVGBR

FASTEST LAP

17 Nyck DE VRIES NLD Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01
1:15.027 on Lap 3 119.7 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi

 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 3

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:15.151 119.5- -Stoffel VANDOORNE Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 331 5 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01BEL

1:15.254 119.3+0.103 +0.103Edoardo MORTARA ROKiT Venturi Racing 332 48 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01CHE

1:15.255 119.3+0.104 +0.001Alexander SIMS BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 333 27 BMW iFE.20GBR

1:15.680 118.6+0.529 +0.425Maximilian GÜNTHER BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 334 28 BMW iFE.20DEU

1:16.018 118.1+0.867 +0.338Oliver TURVEY NIO 333 FE Team 335 3 NIO FE-005GBR

1:16.583 117.2+1.432 +0.565Felipe MASSA ROKiT Venturi Racing 336 19 Mercedes-Benz EQ silver Arrow 01BRA

FASTEST LAP

5 Stoffel VANDOORNE BEL Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01
1:15.151 on Lap 3 119.5 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi

 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 2

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:14.946 119.8- -Sam BIRD Envision Virgin Racing 331 2 Audi e-tron FE06GBR

1:15.273 119.3+0.327 +0.327Jérôme D'AMBROSIO Mahindra Racing 332 64 Mahindra M6ElectroBEL

1:15.518 118.9+0.572 +0.245André LOTTERER TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 333 36 Porsche 99X ElectricDEU

1:15.653 118.7+0.707 +0.135Oliver ROWLAND Nissan e.dams 334 22 Nissan IM02GBR

1:16.200 117.8+1.254 +0.547Pascal WEHRLEIN Mahindra Racing 335 94 Mahindra M6ElectroDEU

1:16.264 117.7+1.318 +0.064Daniel ABT Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 336 66 Audi e-tron FE06DEU

FASTEST LAP

2 Sam BIRD GBR Envision Virgin Racing Audi e-tron FE06 1:14.946 on Lap 3 119.8 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi

 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Qualifying Group 1

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:16.129 117.9- -Jean-Éric VERGNE DS TECHEETAH 331 25 DS E-TENSE FE20FRA

1:16.200 117.8+0.071 +0.071Robin FRIJNS Envision Virgin Racing 332 4 Audi e-tron FE06NLD

1:16.243 117.8+0.114 +0.043Sébastien BUEMI Nissan e.dams 333 23 Nissan IM02CHE

1:16.532 117.3+0.403 +0.289Mitch EVANS Panasonic Jaguar Racing 334 20 Jaguar I-Type IVNZL

1:17.213 116.3+1.084 +0.681Lucas DI GRASSI Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 335 11 Audi e-tron FE06BRA

1:18.613 114.2+2.484 +1.400Antonio Félix DA COSTA DS TECHEETAH 226 13 DS E-TENSE FE20PRT

FASTEST LAP

25 Jean-Éric VERGNE FRA DS TECHEETAH DS E-TENSE FE20 1:16.129 on Lap 3 117.9 Kph

Series Partners:

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi

 

Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Free Practice 2

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:14.353 120.8- -Sam BIRD Envision Virgin Racing 14141 2 Audi e-tron FE06GBR

1:15.147 119.5+0.794 +0.794Antonio Félix DA COSTA DS TECHEETAH 17172 13 DS E-TENSE FE20PRT

1:15.302 119.2+0.949 +0.155Edoardo MORTARA ROKiT Venturi Racing 16153 48 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01CHE

1:15.329 119.2+0.976 +0.027Sébastien BUEMI Nissan e.dams 18154 23 Nissan IM02CHE

1:15.430 119.0+1.077 +0.101Oliver ROWLAND Nissan e.dams 19145 22 Nissan IM02GBR

1:15.446 119.0+1.093 +0.016Daniel ABT Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 15156 66 Audi e-tron FE06DEU

1:15.578 118.8+1.225 +0.132Jérôme D'AMBROSIO Mahindra Racing 16167 64 Mahindra M6ElectroBEL

1:15.824 118.4+1.471 +0.246Robin FRIJNS Envision Virgin Racing 1478 4 Audi e-tron FE06NLD

1:15.961 118.2+1.608 +0.137André LOTTERER TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 17139 36 Porsche 99X ElectricDEU

1:15.962 118.2+1.609 +0.001Pascal WEHRLEIN Mahindra Racing 191710 94 Mahindra M6ElectroDEU

1:16.019 118.1+1.666 +0.057Jean-Éric VERGNE DS TECHEETAH 151511 25 DS E-TENSE FE20FRA

1:16.166 117.9+1.813 +0.147Felipe MASSA ROKiT Venturi Racing 171412 19 Mercedes-Benz EQ silver Arrow 01BRA

1:16.582 117.2+2.229 +0.416Lucas DI GRASSI Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 171513 11 Audi e-tron FE06BRA

1:16.609 117.2+2.256 +0.027Alexander SIMS BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 131114 27 BMW iFE.20GBR

1:16.765 117.0+2.412 +0.156Mitch EVANS Panasonic Jaguar Racing 151115 20 Jaguar I-Type IVNZL

1:16.871 116.8+2.518 +0.106Maximilian GÜNTHER BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 171416 28 BMW iFE.20DEU

1:16.919 116.7+2.566 +0.048Nico MÜLLER GEOX DRAGON 111017 7 Penske EV-4CHE

1:17.119 116.4+2.766 +0.200Oliver TURVEY NIO 333 FE Team 141418 3 NIO FE-005GBR

1:17.340 116.1+2.987 +0.221Stoffel VANDOORNE Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 161019 5 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01BEL

1:17.474 115.9+3.121 +0.134Neel JANI TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 191720 18 Porsche 99X ElectricCHE

1:17.998 115.1+3.645 +0.524Nyck DE VRIES Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 17321 17 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01NLD

1:19.843 112.5+5.490 +1.845James CALADO Panasonic Jaguar Racing 15522 51 Jaguar I-Type IVGBR

1:24.830 105.8+10.477 +4.987 MA Qing Hua NIO 333 FE Team 5523 33 NIO FE-005CHN

Brendon HARTLEY GEOX DRAGON 224 6 Penske EV-4NZL

2 Sam BIRD GBR 120.8 KphEnvision Virgin Racing Audi e-tron FE06 1:14.353 on Lap 14

FASTEST LAP

Series Partners:

 

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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 CLASSIFICATION

Round 1 - Diriyah ePrix - Free Practice 1

ABB FIA FORMULA E CHAMPIONSHIP

Doc No. Date: 22/11/2019 Posted at:

Official Timekeeper:

TEAMDRIVER CARNO KPHGAPTOTALLAPTIMENATPOS

1:16.137 117.9- -Robin FRIJNS Envision Virgin Racing 21211 4 Audi e-tron FE06NLD

1:17.401 116.0+1.264 +1.264Nico MÜLLER GEOX DRAGON 20202 7 Penske EV-4CHE

1:17.561 115.8+1.424 +0.160Sam BIRD Envision Virgin Racing 21203 2 Audi e-tron FE06GBR

1:17.693 115.6+1.556 +0.132Stoffel VANDOORNE Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 19184 5 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01BEL

1:17.847 115.3+1.710 +0.154Sébastien BUEMI Nissan e.dams 20205 23 Nissan IM02CHE

1:17.996 115.1+1.859 +0.149Antonio Félix DA COSTA DS TECHEETAH 22226 13 DS E-TENSE FE20PRT

1:18.347 114.6+2.210 +0.351Mitch EVANS Panasonic Jaguar Racing 22217 20 Jaguar I-Type IVNZL

1:18.406 114.5+2.269 +0.059Daniel ABT Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 19198 66 Audi e-tron FE06DEU

1:18.426 114.5+2.289 +0.020Nyck DE VRIES Mercedes-Benz EQ Formula E Team 20189 17 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01NLD

1:18.441 114.5+2.304 +0.015Lucas DI GRASSI Audi Sport Abt Schaeffler Formula E Team 181710 11 Audi e-tron FE06BRA

1:18.581 114.3+2.444 +0.140Jérôme D'AMBROSIO Mahindra Racing 222211 64 Mahindra M6ElectroBEL

1:18.618 114.2+2.481 +0.037Felipe MASSA VENTURI RACING 212112 19 Mercedes-Benz EQ silver Arrow 01BRA

1:18.749 114.0+2.612 +0.131Edoardo MORTARA VENTURI RACING 181713 48 Mercedes-Benz EQ Silver Arrow 01CHE

1:18.839 113.9+2.702 +0.090Alexander SIMS BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 212114 27 BMW iFE.20GBR

1:18.873 113.8+2.736 +0.034André LOTTERER TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 181715 36 Porsche 99X ElectricDEU

1:19.185 113.4+3.048 +0.312Oliver TURVEY NIO 333 FE Team 202016 3 NIO FE-005GBR

1:19.310 113.2+3.173 +0.125Jean-Éric VERGNE DS TECHEETAH 181817 25 DS E-TENSE FE20FRA

1:19.327 113.2+3.190 +0.017Neel JANI TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team 202018 18 Porsche 99X ElectricCHE

1:20.045 112.2+3.908 +0.718Oliver ROWLAND Nissan e.dams 161219 22 Nissan IM02GBR

1:20.303 111.8+4.166 +0.258Maximilian GÜNTHER BMW i ANDRETTI MOTORSPORT 202020 28 BMW iFE.20DEU

1:20.701 111.3+4.564 +0.398James CALADO Panasonic Jaguar Racing 212121 51 Jaguar I-Type IVGBR

1:21.536 110.1+5.399 +0.835Brendon HARTLEY GEOX DRAGON 151522 6 Penske EV-4NZL

 MA Qing Hua NIO 333 FE Team 123 33 NIO FE-005CHN

Pascal WEHRLEIN Mahindra Racing 824 94 Mahindra M6ElectroDEU

4 Robin FRIJNS NLD 117.9 KphEnvision Virgin Racing Audi e-tron FE06 1:16.137 on Lap 21

FASTEST LAP

Series Partners:

 

Clerk of the Course: Abdul Aziz Al Thawadi Timekeeper:

Cristóbal Lopera 
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